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Date 

PROP: 

COMP: 

COUNTY: 

From-To 

INTERVAL SHEET 

3/7/63 

State Road Camp #25 
Well #1 

H. N. Roark 

Botetour t (Trou t v ille) 

From-To From-To 
0- 42 no samples 

42 - 52 
52 - 62 
62 - 72 
72 - 82 
82 - 9) 

90 - 100 
100 - 110 
110 - 120 
120 - 130 
130 - 140 

140 - 150 
150 - 160 
160 - 167 
167 - 177 
177 - 185 

185 - 190 no sample 

VDMR WELL NO.: 796 WileR # 63 

Sample Interval: from 4 2 to 185 

Tota l Depth 19) 

Oil Gas Water X Exploratory 

Cuttings X Core Other 

From-To From- To 

I n sufficien t qu antity 
of mate rial to wash -

-. 



OWNER: 
DRILLER: 
COUNTY: 

0-42 

42-52 

52-62 

62-72 

72-82 

82-90 

90-100 

100-110 

110-120 

120-130 

130-140 

140-150 

150-160 

160-167 

167-177 

177-185 

185-190 

State Convict Road Force - Camp 25 - Well No.1 
H. N. Roark 
Botetourt (Troutville) 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

VDrvIR # 796 
WWCR # 63 

TOTAL DEPTH 190 

No samples (top of bedrock in this interval) 

Quartzite - medium grained, clear to orange colored, 
some red silty clay, trace of siltstone 

Clay - tannish orange, non-calcareous, silty 

Clay - tannish orange, non-calcareous, with considerable 
quartz and some soft red siltstone 

As above 

Clay - tannish orange, non-calcareous, silty, with interbedded 
poorly sorted quartz fragments 

Clay - tannish orange to purple, non-calcareous, with some 
milky to clear quartz fragments 

As above 

As above 

As above 

Clay - tan, silty, non-calcareous, with small quartz fragments 

Clay - tan to white, non-calcareous, silty 

As above 

Clay - tan, silty, non-calcareous 

As above 

Clay - tan, non-calcareous, silty, with milky quartz fragments, 
purple siltstone, and trace of red chert 

No sample 

AGE 
Cambrian 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

ROCK UNIT 
Ro;ne fm. 

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources 
Laurence H. Gardner II - Geologist 
March 12, 1963 




