INTERVAL SHEET

age	1	
Date	3/7/63	
PROP:	State Road Camp #25 Well #1	
COMP:	H. N. Roark	
COUNTY:	Botetourt (Troutville)	

VDMR WELL NO.:	796 WW	CR # 63
Sample Interval:	from	42 <sub>to</sub> 185
Total Depth		190
OilGas	_Water	XExploratory_
Cuttings X Co	re	Other

From-To	From-To 0-42 no samples	From-To	From-To	From-To
-	42-52	-	Insufficient quantity	
-	52-62	-	of material to wash	
-	62-72	-	-	-
	72-82	- <b></b>		244) 1944)
-	82 - 90		· · ·	-
_	90 - 100	_	_	
_	100 - 110	_	2.10	_
_	110 - 120	-	2	_
10 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	120 - 130	_		_
	130 - 140	_	_	
~	100 110			
$\bigcirc$				
	140 - 150	- 1		-
-	150 - 160	-		-
-	160 - 167	- <u>-</u>	-	-
The second	167 - 177	-	-	÷ 1
1	177 - 185			-
	185 - 190 no sample	-	-	-
-	-	-		
-	-	-		
<del></del>		1	-	-
<del>.</del>		-		-
-	-	-		
	7	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-
	-		-	-
-	-	-	-	-
_		1. A.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			-	_
	-			-
0-	_	-	-	-
<u> </u>	-		_	-

OWNER:State Convict Road Force - Camp 25 - Well No.1VDMR # 796DRTLLER:H. N. RoarkWWCR # 63COUNTY:Botetourt (Troutville)TOTAL DEPTH : 190

## GEOLOGIC LOG

0-42	No samples (top of bedrock in this interval)
42-52	Quartzite - medium grained, clear to orange colored, some red silty clay, trace of siltstone
52-62	Clay - tannish orange, non-calcareous, silty
62 <b>-</b> 72	Clay - tannish orange, non-calcareous, with considerable quartz and some soft red siltstone
72-82	As above
82-90	Clay - tannish orange, non-calcareous, silty, with interbedded poorly sorted quartz fragments
90-100	Clay - tannish orange to purple, non-calcareous, with some milky to clear quartz fragments
100-110	As above
110-120	As above
120-130	As above
130-140	Clay - tan, silty, non-calcareous, with small quartz fragments
140-150	Clay - tan to white, non-calcareous, silty
150-160	As above
160-167	Clay - tan, silty, non-calcareous
167-177	As above
177-185	Clay - tan, non-calcareous, silty, with milky quartz fragments, purple siltstone, and trace of red chert
185-190	No sample

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

<u>AGE</u> Cambrian ROCK UNIT Rome fm.

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Laurence H. Gardner II - Geologist March 12, 1963